Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed as an unopposed Order by the Surrey County Council.

The effect of the Order if confirmed without modification will be to extinguish the public right of way which runs from New Pond Road on the east side of New Pond House in a south then south-westerly direction to Furze Lane, Farncombe, Godalming a distance of approximately 218 metres.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the County Deeds Office (Room 116) County Hall, Kingston upon Thames and at the county area engineer's office Cleveland House, Station Road, Godalming during normal business hours.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the undersigned before 5th January 1976 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made or if any so made are withdrawn the Surrey County Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment themselves confirm the Order.

If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 27th November 1975.

F. A. Stone, Clerk and Chief Executive. County Hall, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey KT1 2DN. (546)

WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

HIGHWAYS ACT 1959

COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1968

West Sussex County Council (Bolney) Public Path (No. 21) Diversion Order, 1975

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order, made on 14th November 1975 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed, as an unopposed Order, by the West Sussex County Council.

West Sussex County Council. The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifica-tion, will be to divert part of the public footpath (Path No. 21) in the Parish of Bolney by stopping up the path commencing at its junction with the Billingshurst-Cuckfield Road (A272) at a point approximately 430 feet south-east of Manor House, extending south-eastwards for a distance of approximately 1,140 feet, to the Mill Pond, and substituting for that path a new length of public footpath, a minimum width of 6 feet, commencing at a point on the Billingshurst-Cuckfield road (A272) economic field road (A272) feet east of its original junction, extendpublic footpath, a minimum width of o feet, continuity at a point on the Billingshurst-Cuckfield road (A272) approximately 520 feet east of its original junction, extend-ing southwards on an eastern headland for a distance of approximately 830 feet, running to the west of Rough Grass Wood, to join the south-eastern end of the length of path proposed to be stopped up.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the office of the County Secretary, County Hall, Chichester, and at the office of the District Administrator, Mid Sussex District Council, Oaklands, Oaklands Road, Haywards Heath between 10 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the County Secretary, County Hall, Chichester, Sussex and should be received on or before 5th January 1976 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the West Sussex County Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment, themselves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 14th November 1975.

(562) E. M. Holdsworth, County Secretary.

TOWER HAMLETS LONDON BOROUGH COUNCIL HIGHWAYS ACT, 1959

COUNTRYSIDE ACT, 1968

The London Borough of Tower Hamlets Harley Grove/ Malmesbury Road Public Path Extinguishment Order, 1975 Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order, made on 1st December 1975, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed as an unopposed Order, by the Council

or to be confirmed as an unopposed Order, by the Council of the London Borough of Tower Hamlets. The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifi-cations, will be to extinguish the public right of way running from Malmesbury Road to Harley Grove. A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the Legal Department, Town Hall, Patriot Square, London, E2 9LN between 8.45 a.m. and 4.45 p.m. on any weekday. Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Solicitor to the Council.

Town Hall, Patriot Square, London, E2 9LN (Ref. L/GM/879/MD) before 2nd January 1976 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn the Council of the London Borough of Tower Hamlets may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment them-selves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State any representations and objections which here the product and next with down will be which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 5th December 1975.

(775)

J. Wolkind, Chief Executive.

TOWER HAMLETS LONDON BOROUGH COUNCIL HIGHWAYS ACT, 1959

COUNTRYSIDE ACT, 1968

The London Borough of Tower Hamlets Harley Grove/ Malmesbury Road Public Path Extinguishment Order, 1973

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order, made on 1st December 1975, is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed as an unopposed Order, by the Council

of the London Borough of Tower Hamlets. The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifications, will be to extinguish the public right of way running from Malmesbury Road to Harley Grove.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited and may be inspected free of charge at the Legal Department, Town Hall, Patriot Square, London, E2 9LN between 8.45 a.m. and 4.45 p.m. on any weekday.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Solicitor to the Council, Town Hall, Patriot Square, London, E2 9LN (Ref. L/GM/879/MD) before 2nd January 1976 and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn the Council of the London Borough of Tower Hamlets may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment them-selves confirm the Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be transmitted with the Order.

Dated 5th December 1975.

(774)

J. Wolkind, Chief Executive.

TUNBRIDGE WELLS BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

HIGHWAYS ACT, 1959

COUNTRYSIDE ACT, 1968

Tunbridge Wells Borough Council-Brenchley No. 281 (Part) Public Path Diversion Order No. 10, 1975

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (herein-after referred to as "the Order") made on 2nd December 1975 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment or to be confirmed by the Tunbridge Wells Borough Council as an unopposed Order. The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modifica-tion will be to divert the public right of way known as

tion, will be to divert the public right of way known as footpath No. 281 at Brenchley which commences west of